
2019-2020 

MAYOR AND ASSEMBLY 

CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA 

155 South Seward Street 

Juneau, Alaska 99801 
 

Updated 2019-10-11 bjm 

I:\WP\ASSEMBLY\Assembly Members\2019-2020_Assemblymember_List-Public.doc 

 

      TELEPHONE   SPOUSE   TERM 

MAYOR 

 

 

Beth Weldon     586-5240  (office)   Greg Weldon  10/2021 

155 S. Seward Street    Beth.Weldon@juneau.org                                        (1st term as Mayor) 

Juneau, AK 99801                       (Assemblymember 2016-2018)  

 

 

AREAWIDE ASSEMBLYMEMBERS 

 

 

Maria Gladziszewski    586-3510(hm)/465-4114(wk)  Eric Kueffner  10/2020 

155 S. Seward Street    Maria.Gladziszewski@juneau.org      (2nd term) 

Juneau, AK 99801   

 

Carole Triem     723-5359(cell)      10/2022 

155 S. Seward Street    Carole.Triem@juneau.org            (1st term) 

Juneau, AK 99801 

 

 

DISTRICT #1 ASSEMBLYMEMBERS 

 

 

Alicia Hughes-Skandijs    304-881-3750      10/2020 

155 S. Seward Street    Alicia.Hughes-Skandijs@juneau.org            (filling an unexpired term) 

Juneau, AK 99801  

 

Loren Jones     586-1112 (hm)   LaRae Jones  10/2021 

155 S. Seward Street    Loren.Jones@juneau.org                   (3rd Term) 

Juneau, AK 99801  

 

Greg Smith     957-4943 (cell)      10/2022 

155 S. Seward St.     Gregory.Smith@juneau.org                  (1st Term) 

Juneau, AK 99801  

 

 

DISTRICT #2 ASSEMBLYMEMBERS 

 

 

Rob Edwardson     209-8743(cell)   Sandy Edwardson  10/2020 

155 S. Seward Street    Rob.Edwardson@juneau.org      (1st term) 

Juneau, AK 99801   

 

Michelle Bonnet Hale    723-4990 (cell)   Jim Hale   10/2021 

155 S. Seward Street     Michelle.Hale@juneau.org                                  (1st Term) 

Juneau, AK   99801 

 

Wade Bryson     723-4109(cell)   Christine Bryson  10/2022 

155 S. Seward Street    Wade.Bryson@juneau.org     (1st term) 

Juneau, AK 99801 
 

 

If you wish to contact the Assembly, correspondence can be sent c/o CBJ Clerk’s Office, 155 S. Seward Street, Juneau, AK 99801 or via 

email to BoroughAssembly@juneau.org. Please note, CBJ Code 01.50 prevents the Assembly from communicating on matters that they 

consider in their role as a quasi-judicial body such as appeals. 
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